

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2430, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (H2430DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "99,920,000" and insert "97,420,000"

1.4 Page 5, line 25, delete "15,300,000" and insert "10,300,000"

1.5 Page 6, delete lines 15 to 36, and insert:

1.6 "\$7,040,000 in the second year is to the  
1.7 commissioner of natural resources to  
1.8 acquire land in fee along the Mississippi  
1.9 River in Crow Wing County to be added  
1.10 to Crow Wing State Forest. Prior to the  
1.11 acquisition, an independent state appraisal  
1.12 must be conducted and the purchase price  
1.13 must not exceed the appraised fair market  
1.14 value determined by the appraisal. A land  
1.15 description must be provided as part of the  
1.16 required accomplishment plan. Development  
1.17 of a paved trail on land acquired under  
1.18 this paragraph constitutes an alteration  
1.19 of the intended use of the interest in real  
1.20 property and must be handled according to  
1.21 new Minnesota Statutes, section 97A.056,  
1.22 subdivision 15. Any plan, including trail  
1.23 alignment, for the development of a paved  
1.24 trail must be submitted to the Lessard-Sams  
1.25 Outdoor Heritage Council for approval. No  
1.26 paved trail development or paved trail use  
1.27 is allowed unless it is specified in the plan

2.1 for trail use and alignment approved by the  
2.2 Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council."

2.3 Page 7, delete lines 1 to 7

2.4 Page 10, line 10, delete "28,620,000" and insert "31,120,000"

2.5 Page 13, line 14, delete "provide" and insert "design, construct, operate, and  
2.6 evaluate"

2.7 Page 13, after line 18, insert:

2.8 "**(i) Protect Aquatic Habitat from Aquatic**  
2.9 **Invasive Species**

2.10 \$1,800,000 in the second year is to the  
2.11 commissioner of natural resources for a  
2.12 competitive grant for research on the impact  
2.13 of aquatic invasive species on aquatic habitat  
2.14 and methods to protect the state's lakes,  
2.15 rivers, streams, wetlands, and other aquatic  
2.16 habitats from those impacts.

2.17 **(j) Aquatic Habitat Restoration Grants**

2.18 \$700,000 in the second year is to the  
2.19 commissioner of natural resources for  
2.20 grants to local units of government and lake  
2.21 associations for aquatic habitat restoration."

2.22 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence